WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1988

ENROLLED

Com. Lub. for HOUSE BILL No. 4097

(By # Delegates Ryan & Hutchinson)

Passed Fabruary II, 1988
In Effect Minety Days From Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 4097

(By Delegates Ryan and Hutchinson)

[Passed February 11, 1988; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-j, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to amending the terms of court for the tenth circuit court of Raleigh County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one-j, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS; CIRCUIT JUDGES.

§51-2-1j. Tenth circuit.

- 1 For the county of Raleigh, on the second Monday in
- 2 January, May and September.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 4097

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

President of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within Application this the day of Floriday, 1988.

August State of Governor



PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 4/18/88